
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No. 279

ANSWERED ON 4
TH

 AUGUST, 2016


BHARAT MALA PROJECT


*279.  DR. BOORA NARSAIAH GOUD:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has launched Bharat Mala Project;

(b) if so, the details along with salient features of the project;

(c) whether the Government has invited bids for undertaking the work under the project; and

(d) if so, the details along with the funds allocated so far for the purpose and present status thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


 (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 279 ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016 ASKED BY DR. BOORA

NARSAIAH GOUD REGARDING BHARAT MALA PROJECT


(a)  No Madam.


(b) to (d) The Ministry has formulated an ambitious programme inter alia to improve the road connectivity to coastal / border areas, backward areas, religious places, places of tourist interest, construction / rehabilitation / widening of major bridges and Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) / Railway Under Bridges (RUBs) on NHs and improvement of newly declared NHs, providing connectivity to District Head Quarters etc. Funding and other issues are yet to be tied up.

*****

